Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2023
Record Name:   Approved
Record Code:    3/6/2025
Record
Number O
ut
pu

Required for PRH Insurance Plan Codes 21, 22,
23.
P15 * 49 Valid Commodity Type Code Character 3
Valid Commodity Type Code is populated from
the Valid Commodity Type Code in the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".
"*" = Output Only Page 37 of 43
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2023
Record Name:   Approved
Record Code:    3/6/2025
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P15 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Yield Version:
P15 * 50 Valid Class Code Character 3
Valid Class Code is populated from the Class
Code in the Insurance Offer ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 51 Valid Sub Class Code Character 3
Valid Sub Class Code is populated from the Sub
Class Code in the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00030".
P15 * 52 Valid Intended Use Code Character 3
Valid Intended Use Code is populated from the
Intended Use Code in the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00030".
P15 * 53 Valid Irrigation Practice Code Character 3
Valid Irrigation Practice Code is populated from
the Irrigation Practice Code in the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 54 Valid Cropping Practice Code Character 3
Valid Cropping Practice Code is populated from
the cropping Practice Code in the Insurance Offer
ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 55 Valid Organic Practice Code Character 3
Valid Organic Practice Code is populated from
ADM Insurance Offer Organic Practice Code.
P15 * 56 Valid Interval Code Character 3
Valid Interval Code is populated from the
Interval Code in the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00030".
P15 * 57 LRR Percent Numeric 4 9.99
LRR Percent is the reduction percent for the
difference of the ADM Production Reporting
Date against Batch Received Date. Possible
values are 0.00, 0.01, 0.02 and 0.03.
"*" = Output Only Page 38 of 43
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2023
Record Name:   Approved
Record Code:    3/6/2025
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P15 Release Date:
File Type: